

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.29349 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	24.11.2025	<p><u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u></p> <p>Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 4, they did not enter their appearance. None represented them.</p> <p>Notice on respondent No.3 returned unserved with the endorsement "Addressee left without instructions". Therefore, issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.</p> <p>Notice on respondent No.5 returned with the endorsement "Unclaimed", which amounts to deemed service. Therefore, service of notice on respondent No.5 is held sufficient. None appears for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Sri S.Satyanarayana Moorthy, learned counsel filed vakalat for respondent No.2 and requests time to file counter-affidavit.</p> <p>List the matter on 22.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">CMR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GTK,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">KA</p>	

--	--	--	--