

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.29349 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	27.01.2026	<p><u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u></p> <p>Notice of respondent No.3 returned unserved with endorsement 'left without instructions'.</p> <p>Therefore, issue fresh notice to respondent No.3, returnable in four weeks.</p> <p>List the matter on 24.02.2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, time for filing of counter of the respondents is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ CMR, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GTK, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BMS</p>	