

17 WP-29349-2025

**PIONEER ALLOY CASTINGS LTD  
Vs  
THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL –II & others**

Present: Mr. T.V.P. SAI VIHARI, Standing Counsel for Official Liquidator, for petitioner.

Mr. S.Satyanarayana Moorthy, Advocate for respondent No.2.

\*\*\*

Counter on behalf of respondent No.2 has been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some time to prepare the matter and address arguments.

List on 08.05.2026.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date:10.04.2026  
Ksj